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Section 3075 of the Political Code, and is also paid into the stata traasury 
by the county treasurer. 

The second question may be briefly answered by saying that the preil­
ent treasurer may do anything with reference to the collection of taxes 
or licenses, delinquent or otherwise, which his predecessor could do had 
the former administration continued. A liability for a tax or license 
'~easeil only by its payment or by action being barred thereon by the 
statute of limitations. 

Re3pectfully submitted, 
ALBERT .T. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

Historical Library. 

Sections 406 and 407 not repealed. Section 311 amended by 
the laws of 1899, p. 94, and such amendment by implication 
'am.cnds Section 313. Sections 310 to 3I4, inclusive, as amended, 
are not in conflict with Section 2384, Political Code. 

April 28, 1905. 
Mrs. Laura E. Howie, Secretary and Librarian, Helena, Montana. 

Dear Madam:-In reply to your request, recaived 'some time ago, for 
.an opinion on certain 'ilections' of the Political Code we respectfully sub­
mit the following: 

Section 406 and 407 of the Political Code have not been repealed. 
"Section 310 has not been repealed. Section 311 was amended by the 
laws of 1899, .p. 94, and as amended, provides that 

"No report of state officers or boards shall hereafter be printed or 
published oftener than once in two years which shall be in the month 
'of December prior to the convening of the regular session of the Legisla­
ture, excapt by th'e order of the State Board of Examiners, and the num­
ber of copie'S of each report to be printed shall be determined by the 
:State Boara of Examineril." 

Section 312 is repealed by said law of 1899. S~ction 313 is still in 
force, 'except in so far as Section 311, as amended, where it is provided 
that tha number of copies' of reports shall be determined by the state 
board of examiners, amends it by implication. Section 314 has not been 
repealed. Sections 310 to 314, and amendments therato, relate to the 
raports to be made ,to the governor and are not in conftict with Section 
2384, which relates to the duty of the librrurians of the law and historical 
libraries. 

Your3 vary truly, 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

Stock Inspectors, Mileage and Per Diem Of. 

Stock inspectors are not entitled to mileage when traveling 
in the performance of official duties, under Section 2973 of the 
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